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A 2-year post-doc position at CRM, Barcelona

The Centre de Recerca Matematica (CRM), Barcelona, 
is happy to
announce a 2-year postdoctoral position in the 
Collaborative
Mathematical Research programme. The programme is 
funded by La Caixa
Foundation and the position involves participation in a 
collaborative
project with scientists from other disciplines.

The appointment will be made in one of the following 
Groups:
Complex Systems (Alvaro Corral, acorral@crm.cat)
Computational and Mathematical Biology (Tomas 
Alarcon, talarcon@crm.cat)
Computational Neuroscience (Alex Roxin, 
aroxin@crm.cat)
Industrial Mathematics (Timothy Myers, 
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tmyers@crm.cat)
Mathematical Epidemiology (Andrei Korobeinikov, 
akorobeinikov@cr.cat)

(Applicants are encouraged to indicate one several 
groups of their
choice in application.)

The Centre website: www.crm.cat
Position description and general guidelines:
http://www.crm.cat/SiteAssets/Lists/Noticies/
EditForm/News_Collaborative%20Mathematical
%20Research.pdf
How to apply:
http://www.crm.cat/SiteAssets/Lists/Noticies/
EditForm/Seventh_Call.pdf

Application deadline is the 24th of October, 2016. 
Applicants should
be available for interviews (possibly via Skype) from 
November 2
onwards.  We expect that the successful candidate will 
be able to
start on the January 1st of 2017, or as soon as possible 
thereafter.
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Applicants are encouraged to address questions 
regarding scientific
projects or conditions of employment directly to the 
group
leaders. Questions regarding application procedure 
also can be
addressed to Ms Consol Roca croca@crm.cat.

Andrei Korobeinikov
Centre de Recerca Matematica
Campus de Bellaterra, Edifici C
08193 Bellaterra (Barcelona)
tel: +34 93 586 85 16
mobile: 65 306 79 66
http://www.crm.cat
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